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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q1 Since you have been enrolled at MDCC,
where have you taken the MAJORITY of
your courses?

Answered: 314 Skipped: 9

Main Campus

eLearning/Onlin .
e

Drew Center

Greenwood
Center

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Main Campus 70.06% 220
eLearning/Online 6.37% 20
Drew Center 0.96% 3
Greenwood Center 12.10% 38
GHEC 15.61% 49

Total Respondents: 314
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q2 My reading comprehension skills have
improved since completing courses at
Mississippi Delta Community College:

Answered: 317 Skipped: 6

Strongly Agree

Ag - _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 54.26% 172
Agree 35.33% 112
Neutral 10.41% 33
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Total 317
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q3 My technology skills have improved
since completing courses at Mississippi
Delta Community College:

Answered: 317 Skipped: 6

Strongly Agree
Agree _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 59.62% 189
Agree 34.38% 109
Neutral 5.99% 19
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Total 317
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q4 My oral communication skills have
improved since completing courses at
Mississippi Delta Community College:

Answered: 314 Skipped: 9

Strongly Agree
Agree _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 62.10% 195
Agree 30.89% 97
Neutral 7.01% 22
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Total 314
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q5 My written communication skills have
improved since completing courses at
Mississippi Delta Community College:

Answered: 316 Skipped: 7

Strongly Agree

Ag - _

Neutral

Disagree ‘

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 58.23% 184
Agree 35.44% 112
Neutral 6.01% 19
Disagree 0.32% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Total 316
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q6 My problem solving skills have
improved since completing courses at
Mississippi Delta Community College:

Answered: 314 Skipped: 9

Strongly Agree

Ag - _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 59.55% 187
Agree 35.67% 112
Neutral 4.78% 15
Disagree 0.00% 0
0.00% 0

Strongly Disagree

Total 314
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q7 My critical thinking skills have improved
since completing courses at Mississippi
Delta Community College:

Answered: 316 Skipped: 7

Strongly Agree
Agree _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 59.49% 188
Agree 35.44% 112
Neutral 5.06% 16
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Total 316
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q8 My historical and cultural awareness
skills have improved since completing
courses at Mississippi Delta Community
College:

Answered: 313 Skipped: 10

Strongly Agree

Ag - _

Neutral

Disagree I

Strongly
Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 55.59%
Agree 33.23%
Neutral 10.22%
Disagree 0.96%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Total
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

Q9 Satisfaction Level: Academic
advising/course planning services

Answered: 318 Skipped: 5

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%

9/64

50%

60% 70%

Responses

55.35%
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

Q10 Satisfaction Level: Personal
counseling services

Answered: 317 Skipped: 6
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51.10%

38.80%

5.68%

1.58%

0.00%
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162
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q11 Satisfaction Level: Career
guidance/career planning services/job
placement

Answered: 315 Skipped: 8

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied I

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 52.70%
Satisfied 35.24%
Neutral 9.21%
Dissatisfied 1.59%

Very Dissatisfied 0.00%
1.27%

Not Applicable

Total
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q12 Satisfaction Level: Recreational and
intramural programs

Answered: 312 Skipped: 11

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied I

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 49.36% 154
Satisfied 34.62% 108
Neutral 9.62% 30
Dissatisfied 1.60% 5
Very Dissatisfied 0.32% 1
Not Applicable 4.49% 14

Total 312
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q13 Satisfaction Level: Library/Learning
resources and services

Answered: 317 Skipped: 6

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied |

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 54.89% 174
Satisfied 37.54% 119
Neutral 6.31% 20
Dissatisfied 0.63% 2
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.63% 2

Total 317
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

Q14 Satisfaction Level: Student health
services

Answered: 315 Skipped: 8
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q15 Satisfaction Level: College-sponsored

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

tutorial services

Answered: 314 Skipped: 9
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36.31%
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q16 Satisfaction Level: Student
employment services

Answered: 317 Skipped: 6
Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 47.00% 149
Satisfied 32.81% 104
Neutral 14.51% 46
Dissatisfied 1.26% 4
Very Dissatisfied 0.32% 1
Not Applicable 4.10% 13

Total 317
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q17 Satisfaction Level: Cafeteria/Food
services

Answered: 315 Skipped: 8

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 47.30% 149
Satisfied 29.84% 94
Neutral 13.65% 43
Dissatisfied 3.49% 11
Very Dissatisfied 1.27% 4
Not Applicable 4.44% 14

Total 315
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q18 Satisfaction Level: College-sponsored

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

social activities

Answered: 318 Skipped: 5
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q19 Satisfaction Level: Cultural programs
and activities

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

Answered: 314 Skipped: 9
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q20 Satisfaction Level: College orientation

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

program

Answered: 318 Skipped: 5
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q21 Satisfaction Level: Credit by
examination program

Answered: 315 Skipped: 8
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Not Applicable
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q22 Satisfaction Level: Computer services

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

Answered: 317 Skipped: 6
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53.94%

36.59%

8.20%

0.32%

0.00%
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q23 Satisfaction Level: Parking facilities

Answered: 317 Skipped: 6

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral .
Dissatisfied .

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 47.32% 150
Satisfied 32.81% 104
Neutral 9.15% 29
Dissatisfied 6.62% 21
Very Dissatisfied 2.84% 9
Not Applicable 1.26% 4

Total 317
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

024 Satisfaction Level: Veterans services

Answered: 317 Skipped: 6

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 43.22% 137
Satisfied 29.02% 92
Neutral 17.35% 55
Dissatisfied 0.95% 3
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 9.46% 30

Total 317
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

Q25 Satisfaction Level: Financial Aid
services

Answered: 315 Skipped: 8
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q26 Satisfaction Level: Testing/grading
system

Answered: 289 Skipped: 34

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied ‘

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 58.82% 170
Satisfied 36.33% 105
Neutral 4.50% 13
Dissatisfied 0.35% 1
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.00% 0

Total 289
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

027 Satisfaction Level: Course content in
our major area of study

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

Answered: 289 Skipped: 34
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

Answered: 287 Skipped: 36

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

28 /64

50%

Q28 Satisfaction Level: Quality of
instruction in your major area of study
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q29 Satisfaction Level: Out-of-class
availability of your instructors

Answered: 288 Skipped: 35

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 56.94% 164
Satisfied 37.50% 108
Neutral 5.21% 15
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.35% 1

Total 288
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q30 Satisfaction Level: Variety of courses

offered at MDCC

Answered: 284 Skipped: 39
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Neutral
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Not Applicable
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q31 Satisfaction Level: Class size

Answered: 288 Skipped: 35

Very sestee _

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 58.33% 168
Satisfied 36.46% 105
Neutral 5.21% 15
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.00% 0

Total 288
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q32 Satisfaction Level: Availability of your
advisor

Answered: 288 Skipped: 35

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 60.76% 175
Satisfied 35.07% 101
Neutral 4.17% 12
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.00% 0

Total 288
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q33 Satisfaction Level: Value of the
information provided by your advisor

Answered: 287 Skipped: 36

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied ‘

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 59.23% 170
Satisfied 36.59% 105
Neutral 3.83% 11
Dissatisfied 0.35% 1
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.00% 0

Total 287
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q34 Satisfaction Level: Challenge offered
by your program of study

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015
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Q35 Satisfaction Level: Preparation you
received for your chosen occupation
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

Q36 Satisfaction Level: General
admissions/entry procedures

Answered: 288 Skipped: 35
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q37 Satisfaction Level: Accuracy of college
information you received before enrolling
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q38 Satisfaction Level: Availability of
financial aid information prior to enrolling

Answered: 286 Skipped: 37
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Not Applicable

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 59.09% 169
Satisfied 32.52% 93
Neutral 6.99% 20
Dissatisfied 0.70% 2
Very Dissatisfied 0.35% 1
Not Applicable 0.35% 1

Total 286
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q39 Satisfaction Level: Assistance
provided by the college staff when you
entered college

Answered: 286 Skipped: 37
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Satisfied 35.31% 101
Neutral 5.59% 16
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Very Dissatisfied 0.35% 1
Not Applicable 0.00% 0
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Total

Q40 Satisfaction Level: College
catalog/admissions publications
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q41 Satisfaction Level: General registration
procedures
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q42 Satisfaction Level: Availability of
courses

Answered: 288 Skipped: 35
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Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 55.21% 159
Satisfied 38.19% 110
Neutral 5.21% 15
Dissatisfied 1.04% 3
Very Dissatisfied 0.35% 1
Not Applicable 0.00% 0

Total 288
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q43 Satisfaction Level: Academic calendar
for MDCC

Answered: 288 Skipped: 35
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Very Satisfied 54.51% 157
Satisfied 38.89% 112
Neutral 5.56% 16
Dissatisfied 0.35% 1
Very Dissatisfied 0.69% 2
Not Applicable 0.00% 0

Total 288
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q44 Satisfaction Level: Billing and fee
payment procedures

Answered: 282 Skipped: 41
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q45 Satisfaction Level: Rules governing
student conduct at MDCC
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MDCC Student Exit Survey May 2015

Q46 Satisfaction Level: Student voice in
college policies

Answered: 286 Skipped: 37
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Very Satisfied 51.05% 146
Satisfied 36.01% 103
Neutral 11.89% 34
Dissatisfied 0.70% 2
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 0.35% 1

Total 286
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Q63 Satisfaction Level: College media
(yearbook, website, social media, etc.)
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